Form PTO 1596 9 103621 1 07-15- OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) MRO 6.23.98	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100764  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Talmon Marco	ed original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Infit Ltd.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] M erger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: June 23, 1998	Street Address:  8 Hanagar Street  City: Kfar-Saba State: ISRAEL Zip: 44425  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address:  Street Address: 707 Wilshire Blvd 32nd Floor  City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90017	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [x] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen D. Burbach Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  June 23, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(Utility Application)

## WHEREAS:

	(1)	TALMON MARCO 39 Habanim
		Herzliya 46379
		ISRAEL
	(Name an	d Address of Sole or First Inventor)
	(2)	
	(Name an	d Address of Second Joint Inventor, if any)
	(3)	
	(Name an	d Address of Third Joint Inventor, if any)
		(NOTE: ADDITIONAL SHEET MAY BE ADDED FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)
(herei	nafter re	eferred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a new and useful invention
entitle	d: PAC	KET RETRANSMISSION ELIMINATOR for which an application for United
States	Letters	Patent is filed concurrently herewith;
and		
	WHER	REAS:
	INFIT	LTD.
	(Name of	Assignee)
	(Type of l	Business Entity/Legal Jurisdiction)
		ar Street
	Kfar-Sal ISRAEL	oa 44425
	(Address	of Principal Place of Business)
	_	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain or maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Byard G. Nilsson, Reg. No. 17,350; Harold E. Wurst, Reg. No. 22,183; Robert A. Green, Reg. No. 28,301; Steven D. Burbach, Reg. No. 40,285, John Wurst, Reg. No. 40,283; all of DARBY & DARBY, P.C., 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017, associate attorneys and patent agents in said application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

23-Jun-98 Talmon Marco
Date Inventor's Signature Typed or Printed Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 06/23/1998